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Jan. 14,1942 

Jan. 16,1942 

Jan. 17,1942 

Jan. 21,1942 

Jan. 23, 1942 

Feb. 7, 19'42 

Feb. 13,1942 

Feb. 18,1942 

Feb. 16,1942 

Feb. 26,1942 

Feb. 27, 1942 

Feb. 28,1942 

Mar. 10,1942 

Mar. 18,1942 

Mar. 19,1942 

Mar. 25,1942 

Mar. 23,1942 

Mar. 28,1942 

Apr. 21,1942 

Apr. 23,1942 

May 7, 1942 

· May 13,1942 

:May 18, 1942 

May 20,1942 

June 1,1942 

June 11,1942 

.. 

lf 

' 

June 13, 1942 

June 18,1942 

June 25, 1942 :; 

July 13, 1942 

July 22,1942 : 

July 3 0, 1942 .; 

Aug .. 4,1942 

Aug. 8,1942 

Aug. 25,1942 ,
1 

Sept. 8,1942 ,, 

~ept.15,1942 

. Sep:t;.17,, 1942 ./ 

Sept. 25,1942 

Sept. 26,1942 

Oct. 6, 1942 

Oct. 17,1942 

Young, Ryman w. & Esther 

Young, Hyman w. & Esther 

Yeager, Ida S. 

Ye!:lger, Lillian 

Yugend, Sam 

Young, Laura Miller 

Young, Henry P. & Elizabeth 

Yates, William A. & Mary R. 

Yungbluth, Ida 

Yater, Charles & Mary A. 

Yellow Truck & Coach Mfg. Co. 

Yarnovsky, Nathan 

Yaegers, Wilbert I. & Jane T. 

Yearout, Gilmore H. 

Yearion, Luella 

Yauch, Dorothy 

Yauch, Ruth 

Yeager, Robert J. 

Yehly, Charles J. & Elsie C. 

Yauss, Louis A. 

Yeager, Albert 

Young, Clifford A. Jr. & Marie 

Yoder, Lester D. & Myrtle 

Young, Marie J. 

Yost, Otto 

Young, ClareT'lce 

Yoder, Rel el"' Iii. 

Yeager, Lillian, e.tal 

Young, Marie 

Young, Marie J. 

Young, Virgil P. &. Margar,•t H. 

Young, Edgar W. 

Youkilis, Dorah 

Young, George 

Yung, Edna M. 

Yung, Edna M. 

Young, Marion M. & Iva 

Young, Ida 

Young, Elaine c. 
Yung, Edna M. 

Young, Marie J. 

Yost, Abram L. & Treva M. 

Young., Marie J • 

Young, Marie A. 

Young, Ralph Clark & Helen K. 

Young, Gladys C. 

York, Maude A, 

Yeingst, Mathilda 

Louise Amthauer :1942. 420:. 

Nathan & Leah Yarnovsky :1942 470. 

Mary Christophel ;1942. 486: 

Hazel M. Oaldwell,et a 1 .. 1943, 58: 
Salem Presbyte.rian Church of Westwood 1943. 32L 

Virginia Y. & Edward T. Hoppe 1943. 435: 

Frank J. Blum 

Mary E. Christy 

Clyde J. Yungbluth 

Hillsdale Loan & B1ri g. Co. 

Yale & 'fowne l,lfg. Co. 

Hyman W. & Esther Young 

Florence L.. & Carl Pieper 

John & iiazel Oblir..ger 

Rose Golla 

Aleen Mae Maschmeyer,et al 

Ruth Yauch 

Laura L. & Fred Seiter 

Conservative Savs. & Loan Co. 

Michael Yauss 

First Fed. Savs. & Loan Assn. 

Charles R. Fath, Inc. 

Ernest T. & Jewell Kelly 

Maoelle B. Gabe 

Augusta J. & Peter A. Rebholz 

Mabelle C.laire V,hite Ellison 

A.Marie & Robert C. Bruck 

Milton s. Pottenger, Dec. Per Tr. 

Clifford A. Young, Jr. 

Cinti. Builders Supply Co. 

Her man c,.. Anna Lam.ping 

Clemens .oernholt 

Clifford Lindemann 

Elizabeth Russell & Harry Preston 

Harry & Augusta Kamm 

Hilda E. & Joseph P. Dils 

Globe Bldg. & Savs. Co. 

Doris Ethel Lewis 

Ethel o 'Keefe 

Mid-West Housing Corp. 

Cincinnati Builders Supply Co. 

lienrwtta E. & Ralph 'll. Schubert 

Loretta Spearing 

Edna Mae Thurner 

Robert Wolf 

Emma H. C ressler 

Price Hill Bldg. & Loan Co. 

James H. Yeingst 

,1943, 443: 

'1943. 535 

. 1945 272,. 

•• 1945. 558 

1946 317, 

,1946 375 

'1947, 333 

. 1947, 394, 

. 1947. 549 

.. 1948: 580_ 

·' 1949. 500; 

1949, 522, 

.. 1950 307 

.. 1950, 513, 

1950 554 

• 1954. 5 
.. ]4'§4 24): 

'; 1956. 147; 

1957 63 

•. 1957, 387, 

. 1957 548: 

. 1959 241 

.. 1959 251 

. 1960 423 

, 1960 46? 

1960 605 

. 1961. 464 

,1962 .. 451 

•. 1969 454, 

.. 1¢4. 525, 

1965 553. 
1966' 570 

. 1967. 213 

·1961.581 

·. 1970 221. 

:1971. 190 

1972_ 11,0 . 

1912 357 : 

!, 19731 221 

.1973, 367. 

1974 619 

,1976 205 

;;~ < 

-
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Youkilis, Dorah 

Young, J.'far ie J. 

Young, Roy F. & Sina M. 

Yanney, Katlll>yn 

Yeager, Frank C. & Mabel 

Young, Anna M. 

Youmans, Mary Louise 

Young, Patricia Mary 

Yaeger, Olive Esther 

Yeazel, Dora M. 

Yehly, Charlotte 

Yoast, Mamie 

ff II 

GRANTOR 

Clifford Lindemann · 

1 Cincinnati Builders Supply Co. 
~ f 
:! 

Virgil & Sussie Phe.lps 

Louisa M. Farley,et al 

Citizens Bldg. Asso. No.2 

Elizabeth & John Hummel 

James H. Farho 

Blanche & Stanley D. Hutchinson 

Helen 1/iarie & Leonard J. Reker 

Joseph A. & Wal far J. Heatherton 

William H. & Frieda Dixon 

Minnie Koenig 

ti II 

'Book ; Page 

;1977; 154: "Oct. 23, 1942 

:J977 I 261: Oct. 2 6.,1942 

,;1977: 582; Oct. 29 ,1942 
·' ,:1979, 262:. Nov. 13,1942 

;1980. 285 .. Nov. 24, 1942 

.,1980, 349 Nov. 2 5,1942 

,1980 563 Nov. 3 o, 1942 

.il981. 146 Dec. 2, 1942 

.. 1981: 260 Dec. 3, 1942 

,,1981, 269, Dec. 4, 1942 

:1981; 442 Dec. 7, 1942 

)983 '. 26.5:. Dec. 28.,1942 
: 

,1983: 299 



Ja.,, • 5, 1942 

Ja't'I. 16,1942 

Feo. 7, 1942 

Feb. 17,1942 

Mar. 4, 1942 

Mar. 5, 1942 

Mar. 9, 1942 

Mar. .5, 1942 

Mar. 13,1942 

Mar. 23,1942 

Mar. 2.5,1942 

Mar. 30,1942 

Apr. 4, 1942 

Apr. 8,1942 

Apr. 11,1942 

Apr. 16,1942 

May 1, 1942 

May 14,1942 

May 20,1942 

May 23,1942 

June l.,1942 

June 15, 1942 

June 18,1942 

June 20,1942 

June 23, 1942 

June 26, 1942 

I 

:, 

.. 

June 24, 1942 

July 6, 1942 

July 15, 1942 '1 

July 16, 1942 

July 18.,1942 

July 22, 1942 ;; 

Aug.J,1942 

Aug. 21, 1942 

Aug. 22,1942 

Sept._J0,1942 .( 

Sept~ 11, 1942 .! 

Sept.12,1942 

Sept.17, 1942 

Sept. 19,1942 

Sept. 25,1942 

Sept. 26, 1942 

GRANTEE 

Zix, Marie W. 

Zimmerman, Roscoe 

Zix, Alvina 

Zeisler, Elmer l'auL & Gladya 

Zureick, John R •. & Margaret V •. 

Zillig, Elizabeth 

Zodikoff, Dr. Rud.olph 

zureick, Robert J. & Ce.celia S. 

Zos t, Herbert F. & .. Ca.rl J. 

Zerges, Rose M. 

Zocher, Martin 

Zimmers, Anna 

Zimmerman, Maybelle T. 

Zobel, Ralph P 

Zillig, Elizabeth 

ZiT1s, Alber ta .Caroline 

Zimmerman, Roscoe 

Zoz, Amelia R. 

Zwygart, Ruth 

Zimmerman, Miriam H. 

Ziegler., Ethelyn Marie 

,Zapf, Herbert & Iv,agdalen 

Zitze.lberger, Harold J. & Georgiana 

Zimmert'ie.n, Max 

Zwick, Frank J. & Mary 

Zingerle, Victor F. & Ethel 

Ziegler, Joseph & Alice 

Zoller, June L. 

Zinsmeister, Verona 

Zins, Anna Marie 

Zinsmeis-ter, Verona 

Zimmerman, Mabel E. 

Zoellner, Lena Mary 

Zinser, Clara 

Zolleis, Henrietta 

Zane, Frank Elmer & Lena 

Zeisler, Laura 

Ziegler, Florence 

Ziebold, Henry G. &Stella J. 

Zaus, .l:ielen C. 

Z6hler, Carl L. & Elsie M. 

Zang, Frank Otto, Jr. 

Zellman, David~. & Grace 

Zeisler, Ruth 

Zepi', Marie L. 

Zimmdr, Gertrude 

Zussman & Son Co., H. 

Zwosta, John & Marie· 
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GRANTOR 

Violet D. & Francis A. Hendy 

.t1ugh & l•1an.ie Mc.i:'hillips 

Roberto. Metzger 

J.ulia M. Tine 

Robert H. & Mary Jo Wachend.orf 

Lenora & Lester Austing 

Thomas J. Emery Memorial 

Hobert H.Wachendorf,et al 

Carrie A •. & Charles F. Zos t 

Edna M. Mairose,et al 

Elizabeth B •. & Edward L. Bettis 

George A. Bruce, et a 1 

Sam & Kathleen Mowery 

Willa .Mott Engelbrecht, etal 

Leonora & Lester Aus_ti11g 

C8 th3rine Moessinger 

MaryB. Gould, et al 

George H. Schmalz, et al 

Mabel & Jacob Vollet 

John W. Cole, et al 

l'eter w. &Margaret Dolvig 

J 0 seph Leo & Carrie Pieper 

Evelyn L .w estmeyer, et al 

Teasdale Comnany 

Joseph & Lillian Dillon 

Carrie Ivl. Beaty 

Stephen Joseph LaPille,et al 

Catherine & Walter P. Agness 

Charles &: Gertrude Bax 

Clii'ford G. Oberrreyer ,et a 1 

George Carl Bagel,et al 

Madison Bldg. Assn. 

Marie Longland Hasselhoff, e tal 

May Carrelli Brumfield,et al 

Victoria & Ben Rutmouski 

Katherine B. Pohlmeyer 

Acme Realty Service of Cinti. 

Sophia & Fred I. Bullerdick 

San 1'1arco Bldg & Loan Assn 

George Zaus 

Germania Bldg. Assn. No.3 

Hyde Park Bldg. & Loan Co. 

Roi:ert E. Tuke,et a 1 

Malcom & Elsie Simon 

The Walnut Hills Savings & Loan Co 

Milford Bl:! g. Loan & &lvs. Co 

A. Nash Co. 

Bertha K.Sylvis 

: Book 1 Page : 

,;1941\ 403: 

:;1943 '. JO:. 

;: 1945 309: .. 

.'.1946; 264 

~ 1948: 107t 

1948 149 .. 

: 1948 171: 

, 1948' 445 . 

;'. 1948; 4.59 

:. 1949 333. 

.. 19.50: 276 

., 1950 369 

'. 1951 153. 

; 195~ 10? 

1952 246 

.J952 . 303. 

_1953. 181 

.,1953. 40.5 •-

.,1955 277. 

19.57. 192 

.. 1957 579 

.. 1958 236 

.19.59 229. 

.1961 10'7 

~961 487. 

).961 497 

i961. .504 

1962 77 

1962 212 

1962 490 

1962 504 

1962 602 

1963. 9 

1963. 322 

_1965 55 

.196.5 110 

;i.965 . 485. 

1965 560 .. 
1967 167 

.• 1969 211 

.1969 • J24 

;:i.971. 373 

.1971. 418 .. 

.~971 558 .. 

.,1972 370 

1972 511. 

.-1973. 240 .,. .. 

:'.1973 - .468 

---.:',··-
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GRANTEE 

Zeitler, Marie Fredricka 

Zobel, Ralph P. 

Ziegler, Immanuel J. & Sara M. 

Ziemer, Edna E. 

Zellman, David M. &. Grace s. 

Zirkelbach, Marie L. 

Zellman, David M. 

Zesterman, Adolph,et al 

Zoller, Hilda J. & Raymond G. 

Zimmerman, Vera B. 

Zoller, Joseph & Rose 

Ziegenhardt, Edward & Irene C. 

Zussman, Sam 

Zapf, Lillian S. 

Zellman, David M. 

Zugelter, Frank, (Defendant) 

Zepf, Clara A. 

Zwick, Frank,et al 

Zutz, Irmgard 

~I 
GRANTOR 

August C. & Dorothy L, Hummel 

George W. Engelbrecht 

Justus Schueler 

Edi th Westheimer Freiberg 

Sam & Mary Singer 

Republic L & B Co. 

Robe.rt & Margaret Mellage 

Adolph & Louise Zeste11mann 

Anna Zoller 

Ruth Keiser,et al 

Louis & Elizabeth Zoller 

John L. & Helen L. Tho,rpe 

Central Trust Co. 

Robert E. & Margaret D. Zapf 

America T. Mosley 
(Decree for 

Ethel Zugelte.r (Plai.nt;il'f) (Divorce) 

Catherine G. & Louis L. Meyer 

John Zwick,et al 

Irene Dre i dame 

Book Page 

;1974 123 '.. 

:,1974: 458 :: 

:,197.5 4.54 ;, 

.:1975 ; 217 : 

.,1977 309'.. 

1977. 424, 

,1978: 194 •. 

,1978, 499:: 

.1980 38 

,1980: 74 

, 1981. 102 

.1981. 353 :. 

..1981. 383 •. 

.. 1981. 392 .. 

1982 93 

.• 1982_ 118 

Oct. 1,1942 

Oct. 3,1942 

Oct. 13,1942 

Oct. 24, 1942 

Oct. 25,1942 

Oct. 27, 1942 

Nov. 3,1942 

Nov. 7, 1942 

Nov. 20, 1942 

Nov. 19, 1942 

Dec. 2, 1942 

Dec. 5, 1942 

Dec. 4,1942 

Dec. 11,1942 

Dec. 10,1942 

.;1982, 190" Dec. ll,1942 

., 1982: 539;: Dec. 15,1942 

,1983. 198 Dec. 2 6, 1942 
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